
IN VITRO PROPAGATION OF CHILLI, Capsicum
frutescens Linn. BY ORGANOGENESIS

SITI HAWA BINTI NGATENAN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JANUARY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, thanks to Allah the Almighty who has given me strength to
complete this final year project. Next, I would like to submit my hearties gratitude
to my respected supervisor, Mdm Sarina binti Hashim for her patience, motivation,
guidance and help in completing my project entitle "In Vitro Propagation of Chilli,
Capsicum frutescens Linn. by Organogenesis".

I express my thank you to laboratory assistant, Mdm Zairus bt Ismail for her
invaluable help in the laboratory works until my project completed.

I would also like to extend my appreciation to my parents for their encouragement
and support either physically or spiritually throughout my life. Last but not least, I
humbly extend my thanks to all concerned persons who cooperate with me
throughout of this research work.

(Siti Hawa binti Ngatenan)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significant of the Study
1.4 Objectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Capsicum frutescents Linn.

2.1.1 Distribution of Capsicum frutescens Linn.
2.1.2 Characteristics of Capsicum frutescens Linn.
2.1.3 Factors that effecting the growth of Capsicum sp.
2.1.4 Importance ofchilli in industries

2.2 Micropropagation Techniques
2.2.1 Aseptic Techniques for Explants and Materials
2.2.2 Media composition
2.2.3 Plant growth regulators (hormones)

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials

3.1.1 Raw materials
3.1.2 Chemicals
3.1.3 Apparatus and equipments

3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Media preparation
3.2.2 The Preparation of hormone stocks
3.2.3 Explants' sterilization
3.2.4 Inoculation and incubation

3.3 Observation and Data Analysis

iv

PAGE

III

IV

VI

vii
viii
IX

X

1
2
3
3

4
4
5
6
7
9
10
12
14

16
16
16
17
17
17
19
20
20
22



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Sterilization Techniques of Capsicumfrutescens Linn. 23

4.1.1 Seeds sterilization 23
4.1.2 Pods sterilization 24
4.1.3 Seeds germination of Capsicum frutescens Linn. 25

4.2 Propagation of Capsicum frutescens Linn. in MS media with 28
Hormones

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 30

CITED REFERE CES 32
APPENDIX 35
CURRICULUM VITAE 36

v



ABSTRACT

IN VITRO PROPAGATION OF CHILLI, Capsicumfrutescens Linn. BY
ORGANOGENESIS

Capsicum frutescens Linn. or chilli is an important crop not only for its flavour,
but widely used in pharmaceuticals and agriculture industry. Faster propagation
techniques for mass multiplication have become crucial in order to meet the high
demand for the crops every year. Therefore, in vitro propagation techniques is
very suitable to use as it requires minimum growing space and high quality of
seedling. The objectives of this study are to investigate the rate of gennination of
seed explant of Capsicum frutescens Linn. by determining its grow in vitro
condition. By direct and indirect methods of sterilization, about 25 vials which
each vials contain 5 seeds were planted in incubation room with 25±2°C using
16/8 hours photoperiod until the seeds germinated within six weeks. The
percentage of germinated seeds were measured in week 3, the seeds sterilization
technique shows higher percentage rate of germination than pods sterilization
technique which is 82.4% and 49.6% respectively. Morphological observations
prove that plantlets that grow from direct sterilization methods are healthier than
indirect sterilization methods. After six weeks, the plantlets had been measured b
one-way ANOVA. For direct methods and indirect methods, the mean values for
number of leaves are 5.52 and 4.12 respectively. For height of stems mean for
direct methods and indirect methods are 5.75 cm and 2.96 cm respectively. Mean
ofdirect method for the length of roots and indirect methods are 9.53 cm and 6.34
cm respectively. The significant level, p value for number of leaves, height of
stems and length of roots are 0.037,0.000 and 0.004 respectively. Therefore, there
is no significant difference for all the parameters used in this study. For the plant
in the MS media with hormones of BAP and NAA the roots of the plants rapidly
gro in eek 3 but it sho poor perfonnance ofgrowth after six weeks.

IX


	SITI HAWA BINTI NGATENAN
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significant of the Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Capsicumfrutescens Linn.
	2.1.1 Distribution ofCapsicumfrutescensLinn.
	2.1.2 Characteristics of Capsicumfrutescens Linn.
	2.1.3 Factors that effecting the growth of Capsicum sp.
	2.1.4 Importance of chilli in industries

	2.2 Micropropagation Techniques
	2.2.1 Aseptic Techniques for Explants and Materials
	2.2.2 Media Composition
	2.2.3 Plant Growth Regulators (Hormones)


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus and equipments

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Media preparation
	3.2.2 The Preparation of hormone stocks
	3.2.3 Explants' sterilization
	3.2.4 Inoculation and incubation

	3.3 Observation and Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Sterilization Techniques of Capsicumfrutescens Linn.
	4.1.1 Seeds Sterilization
	4.1.2 Pods Sterilization
	4.1.3 Seeds Germination of Capsicumfrutescens Linn.

	4.2 Propagation of Capsicumfrutescens Linn. in MS Medium with Hormones

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDIX
	CURRICULUM VITAE



