IN VITRO PROPAGATION OF CHILLI, Capsicum frutescens Linn. BY ORGANOGENESIS

SITI HAWA BINTI NGATENAN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JANUARY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, thanks to Allah the Almighty who has given me strength to complete this final year project. Next, I would like to submit my hearties gratitude to my respected supervisor, Mdm Sarina binti Hashim for her patience, motivation, guidance and help in completing my project entitle "In Vitro Propagation of Chilli, Capsicum frutescens Linn. by Organogenesis".

I express my thank you to laboratory assistant, Mdm Zairus bt Ismail for her invaluable help in the laboratory works until my project completed.

I would also like to extend my appreciation to my parents for their encouragement and support either physically or spiritually throughout my life. Last but not least, I humbly extend my thanks to all concerned persons who cooperate with me throughout of this research work.

(Siti Hawa binti Ngatenan)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
TAB LIST LIST ABS	KNOWLEDGEMENT BLE OF CONTENTS F OF TABLES F OF FIGURES F OF ABBREVIATIONS TRACT TRAK	iii iv vi vii viii ix
СНА	APTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	
1.3	Significant of the Study	2 3
1.4	Objectives of the Study	3
СНА	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Capsicum frutescents Linn.	4
	2.1.1 Distribution of Capsicum frutescens Linn.	4
	2.1.2 Characteristics of Capsicum frutescens Linn.	5
	2.1.3 Factors that effecting the growth of <i>Capsicum</i> sp.	6
	2.1.4 Importance of chilli in industries	7
2.2	Micropropagation Techniques	9
	2.2.1 Aseptic Techniques for Explants and Materials	10
	2.2.2 Media composition	12
	2.2.3 Plant growth regulators (hormones)	14
СНА	APTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Materials	16
	3.1.1 Raw materials	16
	3.1.2 Chemicals	16
	3.1.3 Apparatus and equipments	17
3.2	Methods	17
	3.2.1 Media preparation	17
	3.2.2 The Preparation of hormone stocks	19
	3.2.3 Explants' sterilization	20
	3.2.4 Inoculation and incubation	20
3.3	Observation and Data Analysis	22

CHAF	TER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Sterilization Techniques of Capsicum frutescens Linn.	23
	4.1.1 Seeds sterilization	23
	4.1.2 Pods sterilization	24
	4.1.3 Seeds germination of <i>Capsicum frutescens</i> Linn.	25
4.2	Propagation of Capsicum frutescens Linn. in MS media with	28
	Hormones	
СНАР	TER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	30
CITED REFERENCES		32
APPE	NDIX	35
CURR	CICULUM VITAE	36

ABSTRACT

IN VITRO PROPAGATION OF CHILLI, Capsicum frutescens Linn. BY ORGANOGENESIS

Capsicum frutescens Linn. or chilli is an important crop not only for its flavour, but widely used in pharmaceuticals and agriculture industry. Faster propagation techniques for mass multiplication have become crucial in order to meet the high demand for the crops every year. Therefore, in vitro propagation techniques is very suitable to use as it requires minimum growing space and high quality of seedling. The objectives of this study are to investigate the rate of germination of seed explant of Capsicum frutescens Linn. by determining its grow in vitro condition. By direct and indirect methods of sterilization, about 25 vials which each vials contain 5 seeds were planted in incubation room with 25±2°C using 16/8 hours photoperiod until the seeds germinated within six weeks. The percentage of germinated seeds were measured in week 3, the seeds sterilization technique shows higher percentage rate of germination than pods sterilization technique which is 82.4% and 49.6% respectively. Morphological observations prove that plantlets that grow from direct sterilization methods are healthier than indirect sterilization methods. After six weeks, the plantlets had been measured by one-way ANOVA. For direct methods and indirect methods, the mean values for number of leaves are 5.52 and 4.12 respectively. For height of stems mean for direct methods and indirect methods are 5.75 cm and 2.96 cm respectively. Mean of direct method for the length of roots and indirect methods are 9.53 cm and 6.34 cm respectively. The significant level, p value for number of leaves, height of stems and length of roots are 0.037, 0.000 and 0.004 respectively. Therefore, there is no significant difference for all the parameters used in this study. For the plant in the MS media with hormones of BAP and NAA the roots of the plants rapidly grow in week 3 but it show poor performance of growth after six weeks.